
DocuSign Envelope ID: A6D26B3B-7A69-46F2-A1A3-E575930EFAF8 

CONTRACT 
AMENDMENT 

HCA Contract No.: K5390 
Amendment No.: 2 

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT is between the Washington State Health Care Authority and the party 
whose name appears below, and is effective as of the date set forth below. 
CONTRACTOR NAME 
North Sound BH ASO 

CONTRACTOR doing business as (DBA) 

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 
301 Valley Mall Way Ste 110, 
Mount Vernon WA 98273-5462 

CONTRACTOR CONTRACT MANAGER 
Name: Joe Valentine 
Email: joe_valentine@nsbhaso.org 

AMENDMENT START DATE 
Upon Execution 

CONTRACT END DATE 
March 14, 2023 

Prior Maximum Contract Amount 

$696,440 

Amount of Increase 

$200,000 

Total Maximum Compensation 

$896,440 

WHEREAS, HCA and Contractor previously entered into a Contract for Housing and Recovery services and; 

WHEREAS, HCA and Contractor wish to amend the Contract pursuant to Section 3.3.1 Compensation, to 
increase the total maximum compensation payable to the Contractor for Blake Bill funded short term subsidies 
and; 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree the Contract is amended as follows: 

1. Section 3.3.1 Compensation, is amended to increase the Contract’s Maximum Compensation by
$200,000 for short term subsidies that must be used by June 30, 2022. The Contract’s Maximum
Compensation is increased by $200,000 from $696,440 to $896,440.

2. This Amendment will be effective as of the last date of signature below (“Effective Date”).

3. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meaning ascribed to them in the Contract.

4. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

The parties signing below warrant that they have read and understand this Amendment and have authority to 
execute the Amendment. This Amendment will be binding on HCA only upon signature by both parties. 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

Joe Valentine Executive Director 

DATE SIGNED 

HCA SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

Rachelle Amerine Contracts Administrator 

DATE SIGNED 

HCA Contract No. K5390-2 Page 1 of 1 

mailto:joe_valentine@nsbhaso.org

